Docket No.: UMBP:147US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TARD No. 1994 1997 ( EMAIDRON)	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	<del>_</del>		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sativa TURNER	2. Name and address of receiving	ing party(ies):	
Duita I DICILIA	Name: Umbra Inc.		
	Address: 1705 Broadway		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
		·	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Buffalo Sta	te/Prov.: New York	
☐ Other	Country: <u>US</u>	ZIP: 14212	
Execution Date: September 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	he execution date of the applicat	tion is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/239,738 October 4, 2005			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents ir volved:	
Name: Robert P. Simpson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,034	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account		
5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-0822		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>14221</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and an		
Robert P. Simpson  Name of Person Signing	Signature /	December 14, 2005  Date	
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	3	

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**2**004/005

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)		Docket No. UMBP:147US		
Inventor	Residenc	Residence of Inventor		
Sativa TURNER	35 Kenilworth Ave. Toronto, Ontario M4L 3S4 Canada	Terente, Ontario M4L 3S4		
Assignee	Residence or Principal P	lace of Business of Assignee		
Umbra Inc.	1705 Broadway Buffalo, New York 14212 United States of America			
PUMP HEAD  (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for wh	hich I am making application for Letters Putent	in the United States of America;		
	9% undivided interest in said Invention, said app therefor to the above-identified Assignec, and s in the same;			
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that j (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and	for the sum of I valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is I	dollars hereby acknowledged;		
divisions, continuations, and continuations-in countries foreign thereto, which may be gra	n 100% undivided interest in said invention, n-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters need for said Invention, and in and to any an crue to me with respect to the filing of applica- eign thereto, unto said Assignee;	Patent of the United States, and d all priority rights, Convention		
	the Director of the United States Patent and as assignee of the whole right, title and interest			
Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its	necessary and lawful future documents, inc. Assignces may from time-to-time present to m in said Invention, applications and Letters I	e in order to perfect title in said		

[Page 1 of 2]

AS028/REV01

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		tarization)	Docket No. UMBP:147US
Inventor		Residence of Inventor	
Sativa TURNER	Toro	35 Kenilworth Ave. Foronto, Outario M4L 3S4 Canada	
Assignee	Re	sidence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
Umbra Inc.	Buff:	Broadway ilo, New York 14212 id States of America	
And I further agree to sign and propert for filing divisions, continuations and continual reissues of any Letters Patent which may be require and prepare at its own expense,  Executed this 25 day of 529	lons-in-part of said app granted for my afores	plication for patent, a aid Invention, as the	nd/or, for obtaining any reissue or
as toronto	- un the po	<u> </u>	nutera of Inventor)
	[Page 2 of 2]		AS02C/REV01

PATENT REEL: 017116 FRAME: 0402